Product Data
This unit has been designed utilizing  non-ozone depleting and low
global warming potential R-454B refrigerant.
Heat pumps with  R-454B refrigerant provide a collection of features
unmatched by any other family of equipment.
Industry leading
Features / Benefits
Efficiency

Feature
A = Standard
Voltage
K = 208-230-1
or 208/230-1
Special
Feature
A = Standard
Region
A = Standard HP
Major
Series
A = Initial
CATALOG ORDERING NUMBERS
Size Model Number
18 R5H5S18AKA*
24 R5H5S24AKA*
30 R5H5S30AKA*
36 R5H5S36AKA*
42 R5H5S42AKA*
48 R5H5S48AKA*
60 R5H5S60AKA*
Standard Features
Feature 18 24 30 36 42 48 60
R-454B  Refrigerant X X X X X X X
Scroll Compressor X X X X X X X

5H
5S: Product D
ataM
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
16
# Detailed cooling capacities are based on indoor and outdoor unit at the same elevation per AHRI standard 210/240-2020. If additional tubing length and/or indoor unit is located above outdoor unit, a slight variation in capacity may occur.
}Sensible capacities shown are based on 80_F (27_C) entering air at the indoor coil. For sensible capacities at other than 80_F (27_C), deduct 835 Btuh (245 kW) per 1000 CFM (480 L/S) of indoor coil air for each degree below 80_F (27_C), or add 835 Btuh
(245 kW) per 1000 CFM (480 L/S) of indoor coil air per degree above 80_F (27_C).
**Total System. kw is total of indoor and outdoor unit kilowatts.
{{At TVA rating indoor condition (75_F edb/63_F ewb). All other indoor air temperatures are at 80_F edb.
NOTE: When the required data falls between the published data, interpolation may be performed. Extrapolation is not an acceptable practice.
EWB — Entering Wet Bulb1
R5H5S60AKAAA Outdoor Section With FHMA5*60L0*Indoor Section
1775
72.0 (22.2) 69.13 35.84 4.07 66.01 34.69 4.53 62.68 33.48 5.05 58.98 32.15 5.64 55.14 30.78 6.31 50.84 29.3 7.06
67.0 (19.4) 63.31 44.81 4.03 60.51 43.67 4.49 57.5 42.45 5 54.24 41.14 5.59 50.69 39.73 6.25 46.83 38.21 7.01
63 (17.2)†† 58.99 43.17 4.01 56.42 42.04 4.46 53.64 40.83 4.97 50.62 39.52 5.55 47.35 38.12 6.22 43.77 36.6 6.98